
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       November 7, 2008 
 
 
 
TO:  All Cambridge Staff 
 
FROM: Jim Poterba 
 
RE:  Holidays in 2009 
 
 
 I am pleased to announce that the following holidays will be observed by the 
Bureau’s Cambridge office in the coming year: 
 
 New Year’s Holiday    Thursday, January 1, 2009 
 
 Martin Luther King, Jr.’s Birthday  Monday, January 19, 2009   
        
 Presidents’ Day    Monday, February 16, 2009 
 
 Memorial Day     Monday, May 25, 2009 
 
 Independence Day    Friday, July 3, 2009 
 
 Labor Day     Monday, September 7, 2009 
 
 Columbus Day    Monday, October 12, 2009 
 
 Thanksgiving Holiday    Thursday, November 26, 2009 
       Friday, November 27, 2009 
 
 Christmas Holiday    Friday, December 25, 2009 
 


